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Combined Declaration for Patent Application and Power of Attommey
(Includes Reference to PCT International Applications)

Attorney's Docket No. _033388-328
Page 2 of 3

I hereby appointthe following attorneys and agent(s) to prosecute said application and to transact all business in the
Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to file, prosecute and to transactall business in connection with
international applications directed to said invention:

 

Wiliam L. Mathis 17,337 Eric H. Weisblau 30,505 Bruce T. Wieder 33,815Robert S. Swecker 19,885 James W. Peterson 26,057 Todd R. Walters 34,040Platon N. Mandros 22,124 Teresa Stanek Rea 30,427 Ronni S. Jillions 31,979Benton S. Duffett, Jr. 22,030 Robert E. Krebs 25,885 Harold R. Brown I 36,341Norman H.S: 22,716 William C. Rowland 30,888 Allen R. Baum 36,086Ronald L. Grudziecki 24,970 T. Gene Dillahunty 25,423 Brian P. O’Shaughnessy 32,747Frederick G. Michaud, Jr. 26,003 Patrick C. Keane 32,858 Kenneth B. Leffler 36,075Alan E. Kopecki 25,813 B. Jefferson Boggs, Jr. 32,344 Fred W. Hathaway 32,236Regis E. Shutter 26,999 William H. Benz 25,952 Wendi L. Weinstein 34,456Samuel C. Miller, IN 27,360 Peter K. Skiff 31,917 Mary Ann Dillahunty 34,576
Robert G. Mukai 28,532 Richard J. McGrath 29,195 ill lI |George A. Hovanec,Jr. 28,223 Matthew L. Schneider 32,814 tt th INU | :
James A. LaBarre 28,632 Michael G. Savage 32,596 21839E. Joseph Gess 28,510 Gerald F. Swiss 30,113
R. Danny Huntington 27,903 Charles F. Wieland 07 33,096

ee and: _Deborah H. Yellin, Reg. No. 45,904 :

= Address all correspondenceto: Teresa Stanek Rea
aa BurNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.) Me xo Bax 04

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404

Address all telephonecalls to:_Teresa Stanek Rea at (703) 836-6620.a

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on
information and belief are believed to be true: and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that
willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of
Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false Statements may jeopardize the validity of the applicationor any patent issued thereon.

 
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR

Signature

Residence (City, State, Country)

Citizenship

Mailing Address

City, State, ZIP, Country
FULL NAME SECOND INVENTOR, IF ANY

Princeton Junction, New Jersey, USA

29 Berrien Avenue

Princeton Junction, NJ 08550 USA

Tong SHANGGUAN

Residence (City, State, Country) Princeton, New Jersey, USA  
Mailing Address

City, State, ZIP, Country Princeton, NJ 08540 USA
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Combined Declaration for Patent Application and Power of Attorney

(Includes Reference to PCT International Applications)
Attorney's Docket No. 033388-328

Page 3 of 3

©

Donna CABRAL-LILLY
may

FULL NAME THIRD INVENTOR, IF ANY

Signature | AS
—

A.Xy\SN“4

!CS (J

Residence (City, State, Country) Princeton, New Jersey, USA A/J~

981A Canal Road

Princeton, NJ 08540 USA

Andrew JANOFF

Mailing Address

City, State, ZIP, Country

FULL NAME FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY

Signature

 
Residence (City, State, Country) Yardley, Pennsylvania, USA
Citizenship

Mailing Address 560 Countess Drive

City, State, ZIP, Country Yardley, PA 19067 USA
FULL NAME FIFTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Patrick A<—Z

Signature|Little“GL

Princeton, New Jersey, USA AdJ

|

Residence (City, State, Country)

Citizenship

Mailing Address

ity, State, ZIP, Country

 

2E Brookline Court

Princeton, NJ 08536 USA
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Attorney's Docket No.

COMBINED DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

(Includes Reference to PCT International Applications)

As a below namedinventor, I hereby declare that:

Myresidence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name;

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one nameis listed below) or an original, first and joint
inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on
the invention entitled:

ENCAPSULATION OF BIOACTIVE COMPLEXESIN LIPOSOMES

the specification of which (check only one item below):

CJ. is attached hereto.

1 was filed as United States application
Number on

and was amended on (if applicable).

[Xl] was filed as PCTinternational application
Number__PCT/US00/05395 on March 1, 2000

and was amended on (if applicable).

 

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the
claims, as amended by any amendmentreferred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined
in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, §119 (a)-(d) of any foreign application(s)
for patent or inventor's certificate or of any PCT international application(s) designating at least one country other
than the United States of America listed below and havealso identified below any foreign application(s) for patent or
inventor's certificate or any PCT international application(s) designating at least one country other than the United
States of America filed by me on the same subject matter having a filing date before that of the application(s) of
whichpriority is claimed:

PRIOR FOREIGN/PCT APPLICATION(S) AND ANY PRIORITY CLAIMS UNDER 35 U.S.C. §119(a)-(d):

COUNTRY DATEOF FILING PRIORITY CLAIMED

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

es
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Combined Declaration for Patent Application and Power of Attorney
(Includes Reference to PCT International Applications)

Attorney's Docket No. _033388-328
Page 2 of 3

I hereby appoint the following attorneys and agent(s) to prosecute said application and to transactall business in the
Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to file, prosecute and to transactall business in connection with
international applications directed to said invention:

William L. Mathis 17,337 Eric H. Weisblatt 30,505 Bruce T. Wieder 33,815Robert S. Swecker 19,885 James W. Peterson 26,057 Todd R. Walters 34,040
Platon N. Mandros 22,124 Teresa Stanek Rea 30,427 Ronni S. Jillions 31,979
Benton S. Duffett, Jr. 22,030 Robert E. Krebs 25,885 Harold R. BrownIl 36,341 .
Norman H. Stepno 22,716 William C. Rowland - 30,888 Allen R. Baum 36,086
Ronald L. Grudziecki 24,970 T. Gene Dillahunty 25,423 Brian P. O’Shaughnessy 32,747
Frederick G. Michaud, Jr. 26,003 Patrick C. Keane 32,858 Kenneth B. Leffler 36,075
Alan E. Kopecki 25,813 B. Jefferson Boggs, Jr. 32,344 Fred W. Hathaway 32,236
Regis E. Slutter 26,999 William H. Benz 25,952 Wendi L. Weinstein 34,456
Samuel! C. Milter, [I 27,360 Peter K. Skiff 31,917 Mary Ann Dillahunty 34,576
Robert G. Mukai 28,531 Richard J. McGrath 29,195
George A. Hovanec,Jr. 28223 Matthew L. Schneider 32'814 UNCUT
James A. LaBarre 28,632 Michael G. Savage 32,596 21839
E. Joseph Gess 28,510 Gerald F. Swiss 30,113 ———_,
R. Danny Huntington 27,903 Charles F. Wieland HI 33,096

and: Deborah H. Yellin, Reg. No. 45,904 ,

Addressall correspondenceto: Teresa Stanek Rea
BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.

i oa
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404

             
21839

Addressall telephone calls to:__Teresa Stanek Rea at (703) 836-6620.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledgeare true and that all statements made on
information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledgethat
willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of
Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application
or any patent issued thereon.
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Mailing Address 17 Taft Court

City, State, ZIP, Country Princeton, NJ 08540 USA

0005

 
 
 

(10/01)
f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
	� Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

	� Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
	� With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

	� Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
	� Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

	� Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


